## 504112912 11/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4159582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
2005 RASKIN BLUM REVOCABLE TRUST	02/24/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15356860

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-885-3000

**Email:** thomas.lutz@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOOG149CON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. SCHUTZ
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Schutz, Reg. #48658/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GOOG149CON3\_Assignment#page1.tif source=GOOG149CON3\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504112912 REEL: 040439 FRAME: 0896

Attorney Docket No.: 11643-0011002

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, 2005 Raskin Blum Revocable Trust, of 8 Gypsy Hill, Pacifica, California 94044 ("the Assignor"), hereby assigns to Google Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, and its successors and assigns (collectively, "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the following applications for United States patents:

- U.S. Application Number 11/064,621, filed February 23, 2005,
- U.S. Application Number 09/827,336, filed April 3, 2001,
- U.S. Application Number 11/064,273, filed February 22, 2005, and
- U.S. Application Number 11/064,139, filed February 22, 2005.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent applications, and any and all United States patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements. The Assignor agrees for itself and its respective legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

•	2005 RASKIN BLUM REVOCABLE TRUST
	1.
2/24/2010	unda Had
Date	Linda Blum, Trustee

Attorney Docket No.: 11643-0011002

State of California	 )
	) ss
County of San Mateo	)

On <u>2-24-2010</u> before me, Robin Clinton Crawford, a notary public, personally appeared <u>Linda Blum</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature While

14011473.doc

ROBIN CLINTON CRAWFORD
Commission # 1788497
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Exploses Feb 1, 2012